. NP P |

e o e

™
- B . T ™,

oo e ...._.'-.. et

AT T T ey
% = o - W

Nl arny, W s cam

e e T e 'y R m e T o aaT e = Sy .-
- s "= ~d - = =% - = o =S
r= = e e - 2 - et e = e e e e v e
e - 2
e e i
[T = W= R -

- _I-'u-.".-,_.',‘::--...—___:;;‘-

.—l-_
i'n-/w-—-r..- ot _—
DM att Waile s oew
S = S S, I S e S
L - - = = = = - = = =
= sew - - B - el eamd w o e e e
R = S
[ S o a
oo s = cava &




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
List of Figures iv
List of Tables Vi
Abstract Vil
Chapter 1 Introduction 1
11  Generd 1
12 Significance of Study 2
13 Objectives of Study 2
14 Scope of Study 3
Chapter 2  Rheology Of Concrete: Theoretical Background 4
21  Gened S
22 Fresh Concrete 5
2.3 Rheology of Fresh Concrete 7
24  Workability of Fresh Concrete 1
25 Measurement of Workability 13
2.6 Summary 15
Chapter 3 Rheology Of Concrete: Developments Of Test Methods 17
31 Historical Background 17
3.2 Single-Point Tests and Multi-Point Tests 18
33 Categories of Existing Test Methods 21

34 Penetration Tests for Workability of Fresh Concrete 23



35
3.6
3.7
Chapter 4
41

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

341 Kelly Ball Test

3.4.2 Ring Penetration Test

3.4.3 Cone Penetration Test

344 Penetration Test for Segregation
345 K-slumptest

3.4.6 Vicat Needle Test

Advantages And Disadvantages Of Tests Methods
Characteristic Of New Workability Method
Summary

Research Methodology

Introduction

Materials

421 Cement

4.2.2 Fine Aggregate

423 Water

424 Coarse Aggregate

4.25 Superplasticizer

Specimen Preparation

431 Mould

4.3.2 Mixing of Concrete

Measurement and Standard Procedure Testing
441 Sump test

442 VeBetest

4.4.3 Probe Penetration Apparatus

Measurement System and Calibration

23

25

25

26

28

29

8

37

37

37

38

39

39

41

41

41

41

42



ABSTRACT

The rheology of concrete in general is important for the construction industry. Flow
properties would affect the ease of placement, consolidation, durability, and
strength. This study dealt with the development of new methods for determining
flow properties of concrete. Tests were conducted on two mixtures using the first
version of the probe penetration test. It was concluded that the relationships between
the slump, Vebe, Compaction factor and the coefficient of X of the penetration
probe were established. The coefficient of X can be used to estimate the dump and
Vebe with good accuracy. It could determine the loss in Slump with time. However,
the rheological parameters could not be determined using the first version of the

probe penetration test.

Different probe sizes with smaller diameter were made in the first modification. The
apparatus has been modified to the probe and the electromagnetic measurements
rings had been omitted due to the unavailability of the readings to be taken. The
workability of the fresh concrete with different W/C ratio was evaluated and it was
found that for the sample without admixtures, the higher water cement ratio gave
higher sslump and the sample with additional superplasticizer gave lower dump. The
coefficient of X increased with the water cement ratio. However, the sample with
superplasticizer showed otherwise. It was also found that the relationship in slump

and flow are proportional to the coefficient of X . The second version of Probe

Vii



Penetration Apparatus is suitable to determine the workability of fresh concrete only

in terms of yield stress.

The results of the tests conducted on seven cement paste mixtures and five fresh
mortars using the third version of the probe penetration test have been reported.
Fortunately, slump values and the rheological parameters of the fresh cement paste

and mortar can be related by using the third version of the probe penetration test.

viii



