



MSTATUT PERVELDINAN, PERSENGUINA DAN PENGACHERSILAN UNIVERSITI TENNOLOGI MARA 40450 SHAF ALAU, SELAUGOR MALANSIA

3V:

YOKE CHUA BOR DR. HASHIM MURD ALI AL-MATTARILLA ASSOC, FROT. DR. FZMI 12974111

617 1117 2007

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
List of Figures		iv
List of Tables		vi
Abstract		vii
Chapter 1	Introduction	1
1.1	General	1
1.2	Significance of Study	2
1.3	Objectives of Study	2
1.4	Scope of Study	3
Chapter 2	Rheology Of Concrete: Theoretical Background	4
2.1	General	5
2.2	Fresh Concrete	5
2.3	Rheology of Fresh Concrete	7
2.4	Workability of Fresh Concrete	11
2.5	Measurement of Workability	13
2.6	Summary	15
Chapter 3	Rheology Of Concrete: Developments Of Test Methods	17
3.1	Historical Background	17
3.2	Single-Point Tests and Multi-Point Tests	18
3.3	Categories of Existing Test Methods	21
3.4	Penetration Tests for Workability of Fresh Concrete	23

	3.4.1 Kelly Ball Test	23
	3.4.2 Ring Penetration Test	25
	3.4.3 Cone Penetration Test	25
	3.4.4 Penetration Test for Segregation	26
	3.4.5 K-slumptest	28
	3.4.6 Vicat Needle Test	29
3.5	Advantages And Disadvantages Of Tests Methods	30
3.6	Characteristic Of New Workability Method	33
3.7	Summary	35
Chapter 4	Research Methodology	37
4.1	Introduction	37
4.2	Materials	37
	4.2.1 Cement	38
	4.2.2 Fine Aggregate	38
	4.2.3 Water	38
	4.2.4 Coarse Aggregate	39
	4.2.5 Superplasticizer	39
4.3	Specimen Preparation	40
	4.3.1 Mould	41
	4.3.2 Mixing of Concrete	41
4.4	Measurement and Standard Procedure Testing	41
	4.4.1 Slump test	41
	4.4.2 Ve-Be test	42
	4.4.3 Probe Penetration Apparatus	44
4.5	Measurement System and Calibration	45

ABSTRACT

The rheology of concrete in general is important for the construction industry. Flow properties would affect the ease of placement, consolidation, durability, and strength. This study dealt with the development of new methods for determining flow properties of concrete. Tests were conducted on two mixtures using the first version of the probe penetration test. It was concluded that the relationships between the slump, Vebe, Compaction factor and the coefficient of X of the penetration probe were established. The coefficient of X can be used to estimate the slump and Vebe with good accuracy. It could determine the loss in slump with time. However, the rheological parameters could not be determined using the first version of the probe penetration test.

Different probe sizes with smaller diameter were made in the first modification. The apparatus has been modified to the probe and the electromagnetic measurements rings had been omitted due to the unavailability of the readings to be taken. The workability of the fresh concrete with different W/C ratio was evaluated and it was found that for the sample without admixtures, the higher water cement ratio gave higher slump and the sample with additional superplasticizer gave lower slump. The coefficient of X increased with the water cement ratio. However, the sample with superplasticizer showed otherwise. It was also found that the relationship in slump and flow are proportional to the coefficient of X. The second version of Probe

Penetration Apparatus is suitable to determine the workability of fresh concrete only in terms of yield stress.

The results of the tests conducted on seven cement paste mixtures and five fresh mortars using the third version of the probe penetration test have been reported. Fortunately, slump values and the rheological parameters of the fresh cement paste and mortar can be related by using the third version of the probe penetration test.